# 504165827 01/05/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4212504

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
STATE OF OREGON ACTING BY AND THROUGH THE STATE BOARD OF HIGHER EDUCATION ON BEHALF OF OREGON STATE UNIVERSITY	08/06/2014

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	OREGON STATE UNIVERSITY	
Street Address:	OFFICE OF COMMERCIALIZATION AND CORPORATE DEVELOPMENT	
Internal Address:	312 KERR ADMINISTRATION BUILDING	
City:	CORVALLIS	
State/Country:	OREGON	
Postal Code:	97331	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15068291

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (503)595-5301

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 5035955300

Email: morgan.rafalski@klarquist.com
Correspondent Name: KLARQUIST SPARKMAN, LLP
Address Line 1: 121 SW SALMON ST., SUITE 1600
Address Line 2: ONE WORLD TRADE CENTER
Address Line 4: PORTLAND, OREGON 97204

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WAYNE RUPERT	
SIGNATURE:	/Wayne Rupert/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/05/2017	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=85107-23\_Entity Conversion#page1.tif

PATENT 504165827 REEL: 041268 FRAME: 0797



#### Office of the General Counsel

Oregon State University, 638 Kerr Administration Building, Corvallis, Oregon 97331-2128 **T** 541-737-2474 or 541-737-6231 | **F** 541-737-3033 or 541-737-0712

August 6, 2014

To whom it may concern:

In 2013 the State of Oregon Legislature passed Senate Bill 270 (Or Laws 2013, ch 768). By operation of law, on July 1, 2014 Oregon State University is no longer a part of the Oregon University System (OUS). Oregon State University is a separate governmental entity of the State of Oregon.

As of July 1, 2014, by operation of law, intellectual property owned by the State of Oregon, the Oregon University System, the State Board of Higher Education, or a comparable State of Oregon entity, through or on behalf of Oregon State University, is now owned by Oregon State University, a governmental entity of the State of Oregon, in its own capacity.

Sincerely,

Meg Reeves General Counsel

State of OREGON County of Benton

meg Reeva

I certify that this is a true and correct copy of an electronic record in possession of Brian Wall.

Dated: September 30, 2015

Notary Public - State of Oregon

OFFICIAL SEAL
SUSAN ANDREA TILLITT
NOTARY PUBLIC – OREGON
COMMISSION NO. 928076
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 01, 2018

PATENT REEL: 041268 FRAME: 0798

RECORDED: 01/05/2017